
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6341
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2003
TRANSFERS IN KVS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA;UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact in Kendriya Vidyalayas the transfers of employees are made to far off places;

(b) whether the Government have any proposal to make the transfer within the State only; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA )

(a) The transfer of employees are made as per the Transfer Guidelines of KVS.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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